Brabourne CE Primary School

Newsletter 5 October 2016

Harvest Service

You are very welcome to join our Harvest Service which will be on Friday 7" at 9.05am in the school hall
and should last for about 45 minutes.

As in previous years, we are collecting food donations for the Ashford Christian Fellowship. They run
Vinnie’s Diner in Ashford offering warm friendly welcome and home-cooked meals for homeless, lonely,
and depressed individuals. Please bring in tin and packet foods on Friday morning and we will arrange for
delivery to Ashford Christian Fellowship. Thank you for your generosity.

Parent Consultations

You should all now have your timings for meeting the teachers to discuss how your child has settled into
their new year group. | have asked the teachers to keep strictly to the timings, as a delay of a few minutes’
results in later appointments being delayed by up to half an hour or more. If you need more time to discuss
a particular concern, this can be easily arranged for another day.

Dinner Money
Parents should note that, due to initial set-up problems, any cheques issued for dinner money payments
this term have not yet been banked.

Reminders:
1) The clothing bin should be emptied this Friday — if it is full please place any bags next to the bin
2) Please make sure your child has the correct outer clothing (for outdoor learning) on the following
days:
Neptune — Monday
Mars — Tuesday
Venus — Wednesday
Jupiter Class — Thursday

Vincent Chan
Headteacher

Dates for diary

Wed 5 Oct Parent Consultations 3.30 — 7.30pm

Thu 6 Oct Choir singing at Kent Headteachers Conference; Y3/4 Handball Tournament @
North School; netball match vs Aldington (away)

Fri 7 Oct Harvest Service 9am in school hall

Mon 10 Oct Football match vs Brook (home)

Wed 12 Oct Parent Consultations 3.30 — 7.30pm

Thu 13 Oct Y5/6 Handball Tournament @ John Wallis Academy

Tue 18 Oct Individual and Family photos

Fri 21 Oct Awards Assembly 9am; Open Afternoon 3.15 — 4.15pm; PTA Spooky Disco 5.30 —
7pm; End of Term 1

Mon 31 Oct Start Term 2

Thu 3 Oct Netball match vs Mersham (home)

Tue 8 Nov Mars Class trip to Beaney museum, Canterbury; Y5/6 volleyball tournament @
Towers Academy

Wed 16 Nov Y5/6 Sportshall Athletics Competition @ Stour Centre

Sat 19 Nov Open Morning for prospective YR parents starting in Sep 17
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